Stokke AS—Stokke® Scoot™ Compact Stroller

Identifying features

The recall concerns a limited number of products within the serial number range of 0024764 to 0025055.

What are the defects?

The safety warning "Use this harness at all times" is not included on the warning label on the harness of a limited number of the AUS/NZ version of the Stokke® Scoot™ as required by AS/NZS 2088:2000, 11.1 (e).

What are the hazards?

The hazard associated with the affected products is that consumers cannot read the safety warning and there is a risk that the harness will not be used. If the harness is not used, there is a risk for the baby to fall out of the stroller.

What should consumers do?

Consumers with an affected product are asked to visit Stokke’s web site at www.stokke.com/en-au/ or contact Stokke Customer Service at the earliest opportunity to register for arranging rework of their Stokke® Scoot™.

Until the stroller is reworked with correct warning on the harness, consumers may still use the product after they have read the safety warning text found at www.stokke.com/en-au/.

Stokke reminds the consumers to use the harness at all times when using the Stokke® Scoot™.

Supplier
Traders who sold this product

The product has been sold in selected baby shops in Australia.

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 17 May 2013 - 28 August 2013

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category